

02.03.2026

Item No.04

**Ct. No.237
Suman**

WPA 26230 of 2025

With

CAN 1 of 2025

With

CAN 2 of 2026

**M/s. Medicare Environmental Management Pvt.
Ltd.**

-Vs-

The State of West Bengal and Anr.

Mr. Nayan Rakshit

Mr. Nilay Rakshit

..for the private respondent

This is a Group-III matter.

For lack of determination of this Court, let this
matter go out of the list.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)