

20.04.2026
Item No.40 Wt.41,42.
Court No. 30
MKP

WPA 26230 of 2025
With
WPA 28006 of 2025
With
WPA 28011 of 2025

**M/S.Medicare Environmental
Management Pvt Ltd.**

-vs-

State Of West Bengal And Anr

Mr. Ritesh Kumar Ganguly
Ms. Sanjukta Dutta
Ms. Debasmita Chakraborty

.....for the Petitioner
(In WPA 26230 of 2025
WPA 28006 of 2025
WPA 28011 of 2025)

Mr. Asish Kumar Guha
Mr. Benazir Ahmed

.....For the State
(In WPA 26230 of 2025)

Mr. Ranjit Rajak

.....for the State/Respondent
(In WPA 28011 of 2025)

Mr. Nayan Rakshit
Mr. Nilay Rakshit

.....for the Private Respondent
(In WPA 26230 of 2025
WPA 28006 of 2025
WPA 28011 of 2025)

1. Learned Counsel for the petitioner prays for last
chance to produce the documents against the

application under Section 17B of the Industrial Disputes Act, till the elections are over.

- 2.** Matter be listed on **11.05.2026**, for further hearing in respect of the application under Section 17B.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)