

28.07.2026
Ct. No. 30
S.L. No. 13-17
g.b.

WPA 22987 of 2025
M/s. Medicare Environmental Management
Private Limited

Versus
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

With
WPA 26230 of 2025
with

IA No.: CAN 1 of 2025
CAN 2 of 2026

M/s. Medicare Environmental Management
Private Limited

Versus
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

With
WPA 28006 of 2025
with

IA No.: CAN 1 of 2025
CAN 2 of 2026

M/s. Medicare Environmental Management
Private Limited

Versus
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

with
WPA 28011 of 2025
with

IA No.: CAN 1 of 2025
CAN 2 of 2026

M/s. Medicare Environmental Management
Private Limited

Versus
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

with
WPA 29815 of 2025
with

IA No.: CAN 1 of 2026

M/s. Medicare Environmental Management
Private Limited

Versus
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Ritesh Kr. Ganguly

Ms. Utsa Podder

Ms. Debasmita Chakraborty

.....for the petitioner

Mr. Asit Kr. Chaubey

Mr. Vinayak Chaubey

....For the State in WPA 22987 of 2025

Dr. Madhusudhan Saharay

....For the State in WPA 28006 of 2025

Dr. Siddhartha Goswami

.....For the State in WPA 29815 of 2025
Dr. Siddhartha Goswami
Ms. Paramita Mondal

.....For the State in WPA 28011 of 2025
Mr. Abhishek Kabir

.....For the State in WPA 26230 of 2025
Mr. N. Rakshit
Mr. Nilay Rakshit

.....For the Private Respondent

1. The petitioner once again prays for an accommodation to file affidavit-in-reply to the writ application.
2. Considering the said fact, the matter be fixed for final hearing on 12th of August, 2026.
3. The matter shall be heard irrespective of affidavit-in-reply.
4. Parties shall file their short notes on the next date.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]