

12.08.2026
Item Nos.17 to 21
Ct. No. 30
sg

WPA 22987 of 2025
M/s. Medicare Environmental Management
Private Limited
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Anr.
With
WPA 26230 of 2025
with
IA No.: CAN 1 of 2025
CAN 2 of 2026
M/s. Medicare Environmental Management
Private Limited
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Anr.
With
WPA 28006 of 2025
with
IA No.: CAN 1 of 2025
CAN 2 of 2026
CAN 3 of 2026
M/s. Medicare Environmental Management
Private Limited
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Anr.
with
WPA 28011 of 2025
with
IA No.: CAN 1 of 2025
CAN 2 of 2026
CAN 3 of 2026
M/s. Medicare Environmental Management
Private Limited
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Anr.
with
WPA 29815 of 2025
with
IA No.: CAN 1 of 2026
CAN 2 of 2026
M/s. Medicare Environmental Management
Private Limited
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Soumya Majumder, Id. Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kr. Ganguly
Ms. Sanjukta Dutta
Ms. Utsa Podder
Ms. Debasmita Chakraborty
...for the petitioner
Mr. Nayan Rakshit

Mr. Nilay Rakshit

....for the private respondents

Mr. Ajit Kr. Choubey

Ms. Vinayak Choubey

...for the State in WPA/22987/2025

Mr. Abhishek Kabir

...for the State in WPA/26230/2025

Dr. Madhusudhan Saha Roy

...for the State in WPA/28006/2025

Dr. Sirddhartha Goswami

Ms. Paramita Mondal

...for the State in WPA/28011/2025

Dr. Sirddhartha Goswami

Mr. Arun Kr. Poddar

...for the State in WPA/29815/2025

1. Written notes filed by the learned Advocate for the respondents be taken on record.
2. Affidavit-in-reply filed by the petitioner in all five writ applications, be taken on record. Copy served.
3. Petitioners shall file their written notes positively by 20th August, 2026 and the matter be listed on **20th August, 2026** for further hearing as the matter has been heard extensively today. **(Part heard)**

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)